
Nagaon Express (PT)/15630 - Exp - NFR 
MLDT/Malda Town to DGR/Durgapur 
4h 30m - 242 km - 5 halts - Departs Sat 

# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart
s

Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 SHTT Silghat Town 10:50 0 1 0 44 75 NFR
2 JKB Jakhalabandha 11:01 11:03 2m 1 8 63 74 NFR
3 NGAN Nagaon 11:48 11:50 2m 1 55 33 68 NFR
4 CPK Chaparmukh Junction 12:38 12:40 2m 1 1 81 68 NFR
5 JID Jagi Road 13:10 13:12 2m 1 1 115 35 NFR
6 GHY Guwahati 14:50 15:00 10m 3,4 1 172 27 59 NFR
7 KYQ Kamakhya Junction 15:15 15:20 5m 1,2 1 179 54 56 NFR
8 RNY Rangiya Junction 16:05 16:10 5m 1 1 220 40 58 NFR
9 NBQ New Bongaigaon Junction 18:55 19:00 5m 1 1 329 59 60 NFR
10 KOJ Kokrajhar 19:28 19:30 2m 1 1 357 59 49 NFR
11 FKM Fakiragram Junction 19:40 19:42 2m 1 1 366 92 NFR
12 NOQ New Alipurduar 20:27 20:32 5m 2 1 435 56 48 NFR
13 NCB New Cooch Behar 20:52 20:57 5m 1 1 454 72 49 NFR
14 DQG Dhupguri 21:47 21:52 5m 2,3 1 514 81 77 NFR
15 NMX New Maynaguri 22:07 22:09 2m 1 1 535 30 88 NFR
16 NJP New Jalpaiguri Junction 23:40 23:50 10m 3 1 580 81 114 NFR
17 KNE KishanGanj 00:55 01:00 5m 2 2 667 80 53 NFR
18 BOE Barsoi Junction 01:43 01:45 2m 1 2 725 40 34 NFR
19 MLDT Malda Town 04:00 04:10 10m 3 2 815 66 31 ER
20 NFK New Farakka Junction 04:42 04:44 2m 2 2 850 48 30 ER
21 PKR Pakur 05:29 05:31 2m 2 2 886 58 37 ER
22 RPH Rampurhat Junction 06:26 06:31 5m 1 2 939 49 143 ER
23 SURI Siuri 07:29 07:31 2m 2 2 986 63 67 ER
24 UDL Andal Junction 08:22 08:23 1m 6 2 1039 60 ER
25 DGR Durgapur 08:40 09:00 20m 1 2 1056 32 73 ER
26 ASN Asansol Junction 10:20 10:35 15m 4 2 1099 42 106 ER
27 JOC Joychandi Pahar Junction 11:28 11:30 2m 2 2 1136 49 155 SER
28 PRR Purulia Junction 12:18 12:20 2m 3 2 1175 38 234 SER
29 TATA Tatanagar Junction 14:40 14:45 5m 5 2 1264 50 159 SER
30 HIJ Hijli 17:25 17:35 10m 2 2 1398 79 44 SER
31 BLS Baleshwar 19:00 19:02 2m 2 2 1510 66 17 SER
32 CTC Cuttack Junction 21:45 21:50 5m 3,4 2 1688 47 28 ECoR
33 BBS Bhubaneswar 22:25 22:30 5m 4 2 1716 46 33 ECoR
34 KUR Khurda Road Junction 22:55 23:05 10m 4 2 1735 98 16 ECoR
35 BAM Brahmapur 00:35 00:40 5m 2 3 1882 58 20 ECoR
36 VSKP Visakhapatnam Junction 05:30 05:50 20m 2 3 2160 60 6 ECoR
37 RJY Rajahmundry 09:09 09:10 1m 1 3 2360 72 14 SCR
38 EE Eluru 10:24 10:25 1m 3 3 2450 42 13 SCR
39 BZA Vijayawada Junction 11:50 12:00 10m 5 3 2509 62 19 SCR
40 OGL Ongole 14:14 14:15 1m 3 3 2648 43 8 SCR
41 NLR Nellore 16:59 17:00 1m 3 3 2765 50 18 SCR
42 MS Chennai Egmore 20:35 20:45 10m 6 3 2945 37 10 SR
43 TBM Tambaram 21:25 6 3 2970 - 33 SR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Sep 04 2024 (07:14)

Sep 04 2024 (07:14)

1

1


